RESOLUTION NO. 57 FOR THE YEAR 2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER REGARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE COLUMBIA STREET PHASE II SEWER SEPARATION AND GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved the awarding of a contract to Carver Construction Incorporated, 494 Western Turnpike, Suite 1, Altamont, New York 12009 for the Columbia Street Phase II Sewer Separation and Green Infrastructure Project; and

WHEREAS, certain unforeseen circumstances have arisen which requires the parties to amend certain portions resulting in an increase in the contract price of \$626,965.81 as set forth in Change Order No. 5G; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers has approved the change order referenced above, subject to Common Council approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby approves Change Order 5G, a copy of which is attached hereto, resulting in an increase in the contract price of \$626,965.81; and be it further

RESOLVED, that Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the Change Order in a form approved by the Corporation Counsel; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 28th day of November, 2023.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel Resolution No. 57 for the Year 2023 November 28, 2023 Page 2

11/29/23

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this _____ day of November, 2023.

Clerk

President

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

Date

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York